



## Combined St. Joseph Hospital Health Center / St. Peter's Health Partners Institutional Review Board

## **IRB Compliance Statement**

	St. Peter's Health Partners Federal-wide Assurance (FWA00004388; IRB registration #IRB00003258)	
	St. Joseph Hospital Health Partners Federal-wide Assurance (FWA00004277; IRB registration #IRB00001024)	
RB Address:	St. Peter's Health Partners 315 South Manning Blvd., 3 Cusack, Suite 3521, Albany, NY 12208	St. Joseph's Hospital Health Center 301 Prospect Avenue 420 College of Nursing Syracuse, NY 13203

This is to certify that the IRB referred to above is organized and operates in compliance with GCP and Code of Federal Regulations Part 56-Institutional Review Boards, sections 56.101 to 56.115

- The IRB is composed of at least 5 members of with at least: one scientist, one non-scientist, one person not affiliated with the institution.
- The IRB uses a selection process to select the members, making every effort to have a balance in regard to qualified members regardless of gender, race and cultural background.
- The IRB operates according to standard operating procedures that ensure compliance with the regulations, including procedures for the initial, expedited, and continuing review of clinical research projects.
- The IRB prepares written minutes of meetings and retains records pertaining to the review and approval process.
- Investigators/sub-investigators, sponsor affiliated personnel and any member who has a conflicting interest with the study, abstains from voting on all trial related matters.

Contact Michele O'Brien, SJH/SPHP HRPP Administrator and Research Compliance Specialist, for questions or comments at 315-744-1186 or email Michele.OBrien@sjhsyr.org

**Signature of IRB Chair:** 

05/10/2023 1045

Thomas Lombardi, BS, PharmD, RPh, FASHP